alternate reimbursement percentage to be applied to expenditures claimed in Schedule 1 of the 

ED017. One of the factors in determining the alternate reimbursement percentage is the number of 
nonpublic children served who are not residents of the town. 

Please Read the Following Carefully 

If you indicate "less than one thousand five hundred (1,500)" as your response, then you do not need 
to document the number of nonpublic children enrolled on October 1, 2024 in the schools you claim on 
Schedule 3 of the ED017 who are not residents of the town. 

If you indicate "greater than one thousand five hundred (1,500)" as your response, then 
you must document the number of nonpublic children enrolled on October 1, 2024 in the schools you 

claim on Schedule 3 of the ED017 who are not residents of the town. You must keep this 
documentation for future audit.